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BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

	In re: Compliance investigation of Laura Rowe d/b/a Telecom South, PATS Certificate No. 4612, for apparent violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.


	DOCKET NO. 050654-TC

	In re: Compliance investigation of A. Tele-Coin, Corp., PATS Certificate No. 4959, for apparent violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.


	DOCKET NO. 050655-TC



	In re: Compliance investigation of MB2, Inc., PATS Certificate No. 5393, for apparent violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.


	DOCKET NO. 050656-TC



	In re: Compliance investigation of Rennob Phone Systems, Inc., PATS Certificate No. 5551, for apparent violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.


	DOCKET NO. 050657-TC



	In re: Compliance investigation of ATS Payphones, Inc., PATS Certificate No. 5856, for apparent violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.


	DOCKET NO. 050660-TC



	In re: Compliance investigation of Suzanne Galanos, PATS Certificate No. 6079, for apparent violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.


	DOCKET NO. 050662-TC



	In re: Compliance investigation of Florida Telecommunications Network Corp., PATS Certificate No. 7094, for apparent violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.


	DOCKET NO. 050664-TC



	In re: Compliance investigation of Charles B. Brown, Jr., PATS Certificate No. 7274, for apparent violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.


	DOCKET NO. 050665-TC



	In re: Compliance investigation of Emerald Coast Payphones, Inc., PATS Certificate No. 7292, for apparent violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.


	DOCKET NO. 050666-TC



	In re: Compliance investigation of Ali M Mattar d/b/a Pyramids International Trading, Co., PATS Certificate No. 7323, for apparent violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.


	DOCKET NO. 050667-TC



	In re: Compliance investigation of Rahman Food Mart, Inc., PATS Certificate No. 7617, for apparent violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.


	DOCKET NO. 050669-TC



	In re: Compliance investigation of Columbia County Board of County Commissioners, PATS Certificate No. 7966, for apparent violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.


	DOCKET NO. 050673-TC



	In re: Compliance investigation of Prarthana Inc. d/b/a Country Quick Stop, PATS Certificate No. 8151, for apparent violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.


	DOCKET NO. 050677-TC



	In re: Compliance investigation of Metropolitan Payphones Corporation, PATS Certificate No. 8230, for apparent violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.


	DOCKET NO. 050678-TC



	In re: Compliance investigation of Christian Gayden d/b/a Skye Communication Co., PATS Certificate No. 8227, for apparent violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.


	DOCKET NO. 050679-TC



	In re: Compliance investigation of Land for Sale Services Inc, PATS Certificate No. 8312, for apparent violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.


	DOCKET NO. 050684-TC



	In re: Compliance investigation of Barry Linus Murdock, PATS Certificate No. 8331, for apparent violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.


	DOCKET NO. 050685-TC



	In re: Compliance investigation of Barbara Ballard, PATS Certificate No. 8417, for apparent violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.


	DOCKET NO. 050686-TC



	In re: Compliance investigation of J.S.L. Telecommunications, Inc., PATS Certificate No. 8423, for apparent violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.


	DOCKET NO. 050687-TC



	In re: Compliance investigation of Global Payphone Inc., PATS Certificate No. 8449, for apparent violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.


	DOCKET NO. 050689-TC



	In re: Compliance investigation of K. Kessler Inc., PATS Certificate No. 8456, for apparent violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.


	DOCKET NO. 050690-TC



	In re: Compliance investigation of Estellar G. Mitchell and Ray Randle Evans d/b/a Novellus, PATS Certificate No. 8473, for apparent violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.


	DOCKET NO. 050691-TC



	In re: Compliance investigation of Thomas E. Hendricks III, PATS Certificate No. 8499, for apparent violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.


	DOCKET NO. 050692-TC



	In re: Compliance investigation of BayComm Services, Inc., PATS Certificate No. 8532, for apparent violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.
	DOCKET NO. 050695-TC
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 SEQ CHAPTER \h \r 1CONSUMMATING ORDER
BY THE COMMISSION:


By Order No. PSC-05-1237-PAA-TC, issued December 19, 2005, this Commission proposed to take certain action, subject to a Petition for Formal Proceeding as provided in Rule 25-22.029, Florida Administrative Code.  No response has been filed to the order, in regard to the above mentioned dockets.  It is, therefore,


ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-05-1237-PAA-TC has become effective and final.  It is further


ORDERED that these dockets shall remain open.


By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this  12th day of January, 2006.

	
	BLANCA S. BAYÓ, Director

Division of the Commission Clerk

and Administrative Services

	
	


	By:
	/s/ Kay Flynn

	
	Kay Flynn, Chief

Bureau of Records


This is a facsimile copy. Go to the Commission's Web site, http://www.floridapsc.com or fax a request to 1-850-413-7118, for a copy of the order with signature.

( S E A L )

KS
NOTICE OF FURTHER PROCEEDINGS OR JUDICIAL REVIEW


The Florida Public Service Commission is required by Section 120.569(1), Florida Statutes, to notify parties of any judicial review of Commission orders that is available pursuant to Section 120.68, Florida Statutes, as well as the procedures and time limits that apply.  This notice should not be construed to mean all requests for judicial review will be granted or result in the relief sought.


Any party adversely affected by the Commission’s final action in this matter may request judicial review by the Florida Supreme Court in the case of an electric, gas or telephone utility or the First District Court of Appeal in the case of a water and/or wastewater utility by filing a notice of appeal with the Director, Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services and filing a copy of the notice of appeal and the filing fee with the appropriate court.  This filing must be completed within thirty (30) days after the issuance of this order, pursuant to Rule 9.110, Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure.  The notice of appeal must be in the form specified in Rule 9.900(a), Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure.

